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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPURLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria
First Floor, Room 1.37
Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger Street
Office No: (012) 3157429 /012 492 6700

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON THE 27™ JENUARY 2026

JUDGE: BREDENKAMP AJ
SECRETARY: MULAYO R. MADEVHA

IMPORTANT NOTICE: DIRECTIVE

a) All parties are required to be in attendance in court for roll call at 10h00

b) Parties are advised to be on the look out for a daily roll, as same will contain the court room number.

c) For any queries, contact Mr Madevha R. on 012 492 6787 or approach him in room 6.8 in the High Court
building.

NO PARTIES CASE NUMBERS ALLOCATION OUTCOMES

Urgent Court Roll for a week commencing on the 27" January 2026



10.

1.

13.

SENIOR TRADITIONAL LEADER PLUS TWO
OTHERS VS JOHN NGWENYAMA PLUS
ELEVENTH OTHERS

TANDO ONGAMA DLABANTU VS SOUTH
AFRICAN LEGAL PRACTICE COUNCIL

CIRCLE FIFTY-THREE (PTY) LTD VS
BARCLAYS SQUEARE SHOPPING CENTRE
(PTY) LTD

JOHANNES HENDRIK BOTHA PLUS VS
HELENA MARGARETHA BOTHA

KK TOWERS PTY LTD VS THE MINISTER OF
POLICE

2025-246927

2026-000078

2026-006244

2026-007307

2026-009091
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