



**Urgent Court Registrar:** Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria  
First Floor, Room 1.37  
Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger Street  
Office No: (012) 315 7429 / 012 492 6700

---

**URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON THE 27<sup>TH</sup> JENUARY 2026**

**JUDGE: BREDENKAMP AJ**

**SECRETARY: MULAYO R. MADEVHA**

**IMPORTANT NOTICE: DIRECTIVE**

- a) All parties are required to be in attendance in court for roll call at 10h00
- b) Parties are advised to be on the look out for a daily roll, as same will contain the court room number.
- c) For any queries, contact Mr Madevha R. on 012 492 6787 or approach him in room 6.8 in the High Court building.

NO	PARTIES	CASE NUMBERS	ALLOCATION	OUTCOMES

5.	SENIOR TRADITIONAL LEADER PLUS TWO OTHERS <b>VS</b> JOHN NGWENYAMA PLUS ELEVENTH OTHERS	2025-246927	<b>BRENDENKAMP AJ</b>	
6.	TANDO ONGAMA DLABANTU <b>VS</b> SOUTH AFRICAN LEGAL PRACTICE COUNCIL	2026-000078	<b>BRENDENKAMP AJ</b>	
10.	CIRCLE FIFTY-THREE (PTY) LTD <b>VS</b> BARCLAYS SQUEARE SHOPPING CENTRE (PTY) LTD	2026-006244	<b>BRENDENKAMP AJ</b>	
11.	JOHANNES HENDRIK BOTHA PLUS <b>VS</b> HELENA MARGARETHA BOTHA	2026-007307	<b>BRENDENKAMP AJ</b>	
13.	KK TOWERS PTY LTD <b>VS</b> THE MINISTER OF POLICE	2026-009091	<b>BRENDENKAMP AJ</b>	